1no. House Parent Apartment:-

1no. 2 bed (67sqm)

36no. Student Beds Spaces:-

3no. 12 bed Pre-16 Cluster - 36no. Beds

GlA:- 910sgm (9,795sqft)

S

Notes:

1. Guidance
Atis currently proposed to adopt a simultaneous evacuation strategy. It is therefore proposed to adopt guidance in
Approved Document B Volume 2 purpose group 2(b) Residential Other for means of escape. This approach is
subject to agreement with the approving authority.
2. Minimum Required Stair Width
/Total occupancy is estimated at 434 people — 16 floors for East Wing, 8 floors for West Wing;

Based on this, the minimum required stair width for each stair is 1100mm
3. Elements of Structure
As the building is over 30m in height, elements of structure are to be provided with 120 minutes fire resistance.
4. Fire Fighting Facilities
As the development exceeds 18m in height and a floor plan exceeding 900m?the development is to be provided
“\with at least 2 fire fighting shafts including;
* Fire Fighting Stair
* Fire Fighting Lift
/" Ventilated Fire Fighting Lobby \
* Fire Main - if the building height is over 50m a wet rising main is to be provided
5. Fire Suppression
The proposed building is considered as a shared multi-occupancy residential building. A sprinkler system in a
shared multi-occupancy residential building should be designed and installed in accordance with BS 9251:2021. /

[FF shaft to be fully
enclosed with FR120
_|construction

It is proposed the sprinkler system is to meet the requirements of a Category 4 system in accordance with BS

9251:2021 for residential buildings 18m or higher.
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proof a change to a stay
put strategy consideration
is to be given to providing

60 minutes fire resistance
to each bed room.

Drawing Title

Upper floors Fire Engineering

Initial Comments

WA

Project Title

Cardiff 6th Form

Accommodation Block

.| Stair and lobby
requires

Project Number

W oS

< ’
0\5(0
8

ventilation (as a C-22968-C
firefighting stair)
. Scale @ Date
' \s
éoA 1:250 15/12/22
I Q~?“ Drawn Checked Rev.
& TO IF

P3 26.09.2022 AMENDED TO SUIT\DESIGN FEEDBACK
P2 12.09.2022 AMENDED TO SUIT DESIGN FEEDBACK

/)

AA
AA

N

AUTHOR / CHECKED

=\
o

P1 05.09.2022 FIRST ISSUE
) REVISION ‘ DATE ‘ COMMENTS
TITLE
A PROJECT BLUE DRAGON - SITE 2
EXPEDITE

ON BEHALF OF CARDIFF 6th FORM COLLEGE

1. Site plan subject to Planning and Building Control approval,
2. Please also refer to Highways and Engineer design and specification, CARDIFF OFFICE _ DETAIL
3. Drawing based on survey as produced by Buciness Park, Cordlfr, CF15 TNE GA FLOOR PLAN - SECOND (TYPICAL)
4.  Please read in conjunction with External works plan (L.93 series), £ 02920098655
5. Please read in conjunction with Landscape Architects design and specification, géEsToEﬁhgfhcaEy{ast DATE SCALE
6. Please read in conjunction with Arboricultural reports and drawing, Exeter, X1 1AP SEPTEMBER 2022 1:250 @A1
7. FFL Accuracy +/- tolerance of 450mm. v
RI BA m DRAWIN2G1N0. 0 02.22 ] REV AUTHOR / CHECKED
20 30
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR (TYPICAL) | A R o A821651.02.02.220905.sk P3 A
le 1:250 I I I w: expediteps.com DRAWING - STATUS  PRELIMINARY
scale 1: Scale: 1:250

P

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE


timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
60 Minute Wall

timowen
General Comment
Stair should not open into living room. Fire Fighting stair to be approached by a ventilated protected lobby

timowen
General Comment
FF shaft to be fully enclosed with FR120 construction

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
Length Measurement
1.20 m

timowen
Length Measurement
1.20 m

timowen
Length Measurement
1.20 m

timowen
General Comment
Stair and lobby requires ventilation (as a firefighting stair)

timowen
General Comment
Stair and lobby requires ventilation (as a firefighting stair)

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

timowen
Text Box
60 minute fire rated construction

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
FD30

timowen
FD30

timowen
30 Minute Wall

timowen
Line (Measurement)
6.49 m

timowen
A
30 Minute Fire Resisting Wall

30 Minute Fire Resisting Door

30 Minute Fire Resisting Smoke Door

60 Minute Fire Resisting Wall

60 Minute Fire Resisting Door

60 Minute Fire Resisting Smoke Door

120 Minute Fire Resisting Wall

Means of Escape Route

Dry Riser Outlet



timowen
FD30

timowen
FD30

timowen
FD240S

timowen
90 Minute Wall

timowen
FD240S

timowen
FD240S

timowen
Text Box
Drawing Title

timowen
Snapshot

timowen
Text Box
Hydrock Consultants Ltd
Merchant House
Wapping Road
Bristol
BS1 4RW
T: +44 (0)117 945 9225
E: bristolcentral@hydrock.com
www.hydrock.com

timowen
Text Box
Upper floors Fire Engineering
Initial Comments

timowen
Text Box
Project Title

timowen
Text Box
Cardiff 6th Form
Accommodation Block

timowen
Text Box
Project Number

timowen
Text Box
C-22968-C

timowen
Text Box
Scale  @

timowen
Text Box
1:250

timowen
Text Box
Date

timowen
Text Box
15/12/22

timowen
Text Box
Rev.

timowen
Text Box
00

timowen
Text Box
Drawn

timowen
Text Box
TO

timowen
Text Box
Checked

timowen
Text Box
JF

timowen
PolyLine

timowen
PolyLine

timowen
PolyLine

timowen
PolyLine

timowen
PolyLine

timowen
FD60S

timowen
FD60S

Jamesfraser
FD60S

Jamesfraser
Text Box
Notes:

1. Guidance 
It is currently proposed to adopt a simultaneous evacuation strategy. It is therefore proposed to adopt guidance in Approved Document B Volume 2 purpose group 2(b) Residential Other for means of escape. This approach is subject to agreement with the approving authority. 
2. Minimum Required Stair Width
Total occupancy is estimated at 434 people – 16 floors for East Wing, 8 floors for West Wing; 
Based on this, the minimum required stair width for each stair is 1100mm
3. Elements of Structure 
As the building is over 30m in height, elements of structure are to be provided with 120 minutes fire resistance. 
4. Fire Fighting Facilities 
As the development exceeds 18m in height and a floor plan exceeding 900m2 the development is to be provided with at least 2 fire fighting shafts including; 
• Fire Fighting Stair
• Fire Fighting Lift 
• Ventilated Fire Fighting Lobby
• Fire Main - if the building height is over 50m a wet rising main is to be provided
5. Fire Suppression 
The proposed building is considered as a shared multi-occupancy residential building.  A sprinkler system in a shared multi-occupancy residential building should be designed and installed in accordance with BS 9251:2021.

It is proposed the sprinkler system is to meet the requirements of a Category 4 system in accordance with BS 9251:2021 for residential buildings 18m or higher.
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General Comment
In accordance with ADB2:2020 for residential other, there is no requirement to provide fire separation between rooms. In order to future proof a change to a stay put strategy consideration is to be given to providing 60 minutes fire resistance to each bed room.  
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